
Mattress	or	Box	Spring		(Any	Size)	

Stuffed/	Upholstered	Chair	
$25.00

Appliances	(	including	but	not	limited	to	household	Fridges,	Freezers,	Dishwashers,	
Microwaves,	Dehumidifiers,	Humidifiers,	Stoves,	Water	Heaters,	Air	Conditioners,	Water	
Cooler	etc.	

Items Cost	per	item	

Water	Softeners

$10.00

$30.00

Appliances	

Furniture	

Foam	Mattress	Topper

$45	for	the	first	piece,	$25	for	each	additional	

$30.00

Vacuum
VCR
Wooden	Console	Stereo	

Docking	Stations/Wireless	Speakers	

$75.00

Reclining	chair
Two	cushion	Love	Seat	without	reclining	ends	or	hide	a	beds
Three	Cushion	Couch	without	reclining	ends	or	hide	a	beds
Two	Cushion	Love	seat	with	reclining	ends	or	hide	a	beds
Three	Cushion	Couch	with	reclining	ends	or	hide	a	beds
3	piece	Sectional	Couch	without	reclining	ends	or	hide	a	bed	

Printer-	desktop	style-	Under	50lbs $10.00

$100.00
$125.00

Coffee	Table $20.00
3	piece	Sectional	Couch	with	reclining	ends	or	hide	a	bed	

$40.00
$45.00
$55.00
$60.00

$20.00
$40.00

$5.00
$10.00

$35.00

$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00

$20.00

$20.00

Propane	Tanks	(30	lb.	or	larger)

Push	Lawn	Mower
Riding	Lawn	Mower

Small	Gas	or	Electric	Power	Equipment	(including	but	not	limited	to	Pressure	Washer,	Roto	
Tiller,	Leaf	Blower,	Chain	Saw,	Air	Compressor,	Generator	,etc	)

Semi	or	Tractor	Tire	without	rim
Semi	or	Tractor	Tire	with	rim

Propane	Tanks	(1	lbs.)
Propane	Tanks	(20	lbs.)

	Power	Equipment-	ALL	FLUIDS	MUST	BE	DRAINED	

$10.00
$5.00
FREE
$10.00
FREE
$75.00

$10.00

Household	Electronics	

CD	Player

Copier-	Desktop	style-	under	50	lbs.
Copier-	Over	50lbs	

City	of	Eden	Prairie	Community	Curbside	Collection	

Call	Certified	Recycling	at	952-894-1448	to	schedule	pick	up	

$30.00
$20.00
FREE

FREE
$5.00

Snow	Blower	
Car/Truck/Automotive	Battery	-	Lead	Acid	Batteries	ONLY	

Answering	Machine	
Cameras/GPS/Camcorders

Dresser

Lawn/Garden	Tire
Car	Tire	without	Rim
Car	Tire	with	Rim
Truck	Tire	without	Rim
Truck	Tire	with	Rim

$25.00
Mirror $10.00

Tires

CRT	TVS	20"	to	27"
CRT	TVS	28"	or	larger
Console	TVS

Propane	Tanks	/	Exercise	Equipment

$5.00

$10.00
$30.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

Kitchen	Electronics-	(including	but	not	limited	to	Coffee	Maker,	Keurigs,	Blenders,	Instapots,	
Toaster,	Etc.)

Cell	Phone	 FREE

Landline/Office	Phone

Mouse-	Computer	
Pagers/Walkie	Talkies

Printer-	over	50	lbs.	
Radio

DVD	Player
External	Modem	
Game	Console
Hair	Dryer/Straighter/Curling	Iron

Date:	April	19th,	2021-	May	14th	2021	

All	items	must	be	curbside	and	are	paid	for	directly	by	the	resident.	A	$30	trip	charge	
for	all	curbside	pick	ups	in	addition	to	per	item	cost.

$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$35.00
$65.00
$75.00
$75.00
$30.00

Exercise	Machine	

$20.00

Vanity	

Treadmill
Ellipitcal

Rear	Projection	TVS
Flat	Screen	LCD/Plasma/LED	TVS

Remote	Controls	
Routers/Modeums

FREE

$30.00

$30.00
$5.00
$1.00
$5.00

$1.00
$1.00

$5.00

$5.00

$1.00
$1.00

TVS	
CRT	TVS	13"	or	less
CRT	TVS	14"	to	19"

Ink/Toner	Cartridge
Keyboard/	Speakers-	Computer	

Laptop-CPU-	Tower-Server

Satellite	Dish/Receiver/Cable	Box/Converter	
Scanner	
Stereo	Receiver
Tablets/IPODS/IPADS




