## **City of Eden Prairie Community Curbside Collection**

Date: April 19th, 2021- May 14th 2021

## Call Certified Recycling at 952-894-1448 to schedule pick up

All items <u>must</u> be curbside and are paid for directly by the resident. A \$30 trip charge for all curbside pick ups in addition to per item cost.

Items	Cost per item	
Appliances		
Appliances (including but not limited to household Fridges, Freezers, Dishwashers,		
Microwaves, Dehumidifiers, Humidifiers, Stoves, Water Heaters, Air Conditioners, Water	\$10.00	
Cooler etc.		
Water Softeners	\$30.00	

Furniture		
	\$45 for the first piece, \$25 for each additional	
Mattress or Box Spring (Any Size)		
Foam Mattress Topper	\$25.00	
Stuffed/ Upholstered Chair	\$30.00	
Reclining chair	\$40.00	
Two cushion Love Seat without reclining ends or hide a beds	\$45.00	
Three Cushion Couch without reclining ends or hide a beds	\$55.00	
Two Cushion Love seat with reclining ends or hide a beds	\$60.00	
Three Cushion Couch with reclining ends or hide a beds	\$75.00	
3 piece Sectional Couch without reclining ends or hide a bed	\$100.00	
3 piece Sectional Couch with reclining ends or hide a bed	\$125.00	
Coffee Table	\$20.00	
Mirror	\$10.00	
Vanity	\$25.00	
Dresser	\$35.00	

Tires			
Lawn/Garden Tire	\$5.00		
Car Tire without Rim	\$5.00		
Car Tire with Rim	\$10.00		
Truck Tire without Rim	\$10.00		
Truck Tire with Rim	\$20.00		
Semi or Tractor Tire without rim	\$20.00		
Semi or Tractor Tire with rim	\$40.00		

Power Equipment- ALL FLUIDS MUST BE DRAINED			
Small Gas or Electric Power Equipment (including but not limited to Pressure Washer, Roto	\$10.00		
Tiller, Leaf Blower, Chain Saw, Air Compressor, Generator ,etc )	\$10.00		
Push Lawn Mower	\$20.00		
Riding Lawn Mower	\$30.00		
Snow Blower	\$20.00		
Car/Truck/Automotive Battery - Lead Acid Batteries ONLY	FREE		

Household Electronics		
Answering Machine	FREE	
Cameras/GPS/Camcorders	\$5.00	
CD Player	\$5.00	
Cell Phone	FREE	
Copier- Desktop style- under 50 lbs.	\$10.00	
Copier- Over 50lbs	\$30.00	
Docking Stations/Wireless Speakers	\$5.00	
DVD Player	\$5.00	
External Modem	\$5.00	
Game Console	\$5.00	
Hair Dryer/Straighter/Curling Iron	\$5.00	
Ink/Toner Cartridge	\$1.00	
Keyboard/ Speakers- Computer	\$1.00	
Kitchen Electronics- (including but not limited to Coffee Maker, Keurigs, Blenders, Instapots,	\$5.00	
Toaster, Etc.)	\$5.00	
Landline/Office Phone	\$5.00	
Laptop-CPU- Tower-Server	FREE	
Mouse- Computer	\$1.00	
Pagers/Walkie Talkies	\$1.00	
Printer- desktop style- Under 50lbs	\$10.00	
Printer- over 50 lbs.	\$30.00	
Radio	\$5.00	
Remote Controls	\$1.00	
Routers/Modeums	\$5.00	
Satellite Dish/Receiver/Cable Box/Converter	\$5.00	
Scanner	\$10.00	
Stereo Receiver	\$5.00	
Tablets/IPODS/IPADS	FREE	
Vacuum	\$10.00	
VCR	FREE	
Wooden Console Stereo	\$75.00	

TVS			
CRT TVS 13" or less	\$20.00		
CRT TVS 14" to 19"	\$30.00		
CRT TVS 20" to 27"	\$35.00		
CRT TVS 28" or larger	\$65.00		
Console TVS	\$75.00		
Rear Projection TVS	\$75.00		
Flat Screen LCD/Plasma/LFD TVS	\$30.00		

Propane Tanks / Exercise Equipment			
Propane Tanks (1 lbs.)	\$5.00		
Propane Tanks (20 lbs.)	\$10.00		
Propane Tanks (30 lb. or larger)	\$20.00		
Treadmill	\$30.00		
Ellipitcal	\$30.00		
Exercise Machine	\$30.00		